Division Vehicle Regulation & Admission
P.O. Box 777 Tel. + 31 79 345 83 02 Type-approval Department
2700 AT  Zoetermeer E-mail typeapproval@rdw.nl
The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 v4.00 Page 1 of 3
THE NETHERLANDS
(N E D E R L A N D)
COMMUNICATION

Approval number: E4*54R00/23*46849*00
1. Manufacturer’s name and adress : ZODO TIRE Co., LIMITED
2. Tyre type designation (2) :
2.1. Brand name(s)/trademark(s) : CONSTANCY; ILINK; LUXXAN; RHINO;
ARIVO; GRENLANDER; T TYRE; CRYSTAL;
ROCKBLADE; FRONWAY; SAILWIN; XBRI;
ROADMARCH; KANGS; ZMAX;
XCENTWAY
2.2. Trade description (s)/Commercial
name(s)/ : L-MAX9; LY399; VANPLUS 09;
VANTOUR 09; TRANSITO ARZ6-X;
INSPIRER L4; RT28; TWENTY; ROCK 838C;
PRIMEVAN 9; MAXCELL 09; Perseverant 902;
LY288; L-POWER28; DURAMAX 28;
RACINGMAX 28; TRANSITO ARZ6-M;
CITYMAX; INSPIRER L6; GTR501; Strength;
ROCK 818; PRIMEVAN 28; Perseverant 901
3. If applicable, name and address of the
manufacturer’s representative : Not applicable
4. Summarized description:
The South of Yalujiang Road Wenzhuang Village,
Qinghe Agency of Cao County Heze City,
Shandong Province 274400 China(PRC)
pieperr
Nieuwe stempel
pieperr
Nieuwe stempel
Approval number: E4*54R00/23*46849*00
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 v4.00 Page 2 of 3
4.1. Size of tyre : 215/70R16C
4.2. Category of use : normal/snow/special (1)
4.3. Structure : diagonal (bias-ply)/radial (1)
4.4. Tyre class : C2/C3 (1)
4.5. Speed category symbol:
4.5.1. nominal : R
4.5.2. additional (if applicable) : ---
4.6. Load-capacity indices:
4.6.1. Corresponding to nominal speed:
– single : 108
 twinned (dual) : 106
4.6.2. Corresponding to additional speed:
 single : ---
 twinned (dual) : ---
5. Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved for
purposes of approval or of verification
of conformity
: IDIADA Automotive Technology, S.A.
L’Albornar, P.O. Box 20
43710 Santa Oliva (Tarragona)
Spain
6. Date of report issued by that service : August 05, 2020
7. Number of report issued by that service : CN20080023
8. Reason(s) for extension (if applicable) : ---
9. Any remarks : ---
pieperr
Nieuwe stempel
Approval number: E4*54R00/23*46849*00
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 v4.00 Page 3 of 3
10. Place : Zoetermeer
11. Date :
12. Signature :
13. Annexed to this communication is a list of documents in the approval file deposited at the
administrative service having delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF A TYPE OF PNEUMATIC TYRE ACCORDING TO ECE REGULATION No.
54, 00 SERIES OF AMENDMENTS
1.    Tyre type designation : 215/70R16C  108/106R
1.1     Trademark : CONSTANCY; ILINK; LUXXAN; RHINO; ARIVO;
GRENLANDER; T TYRE;CRYSTAL;ROCKBLADE;
FRONWAY; SAILWIN; XBRI; ROADMARCH;KANGS;
ZMAX;XCENTWAY
1.2     Tread pattern : L-MAX9; LY399; VANPLUS 09; VANTOUR 09; TRANSITO
ARZ6-X; INSPIRER L4; RT28; TWENTY; ROCK 838C;
PRIMEVAN 9; MAXCELL 09; Perseverant 902; LY288;L-
POWER28;DURAMAX 28;
RACINGMAX 28;TRANSITO ARZ6-M;CITYMAX;
INSPIRER L6;GTR501;Strength;ROCK 818;
PRIMEVAN 28;Perseverant 901
2.    Manufacturer's name and address : ZODO TIRE Co., LIMITED
3.    If applicable, name and address of
   manufacturer’s representative
:
not applicable
4.    Summarised description,
4.1.      Tyre size designation : 215/70R16C
4.2.      Category of use : normal/special/snow(1)
4.3.      Structure : diagonal (bias-ply)/ radial(1)
4.4.      Speed category symbol :
4.4.1.   Nominal : R
4.4.2.   Additional (if applicable) : not applicable
4.5.      Load capacity indices
4.5.1.   corresponding to nominal speed : single: 108, twinned (dual):106
4.5.2.   corresponding to additional speed : single: --- ,    twinned (dual): ---
5.   Factor 'x' : 0.7
6.   Ply-rating number for diagonal (bias-ply) tyres : Not applicable
7.   Rims on which the tyre can be mounted : 6 1/2J
8.   Measuring rim and test rim : see attached test report
9.   Tyre class : C2 / C3(1)
10.   State whether the tyre is : tubeless / tube type(1)
11.   Traction tyre : Yes / no( see the tread pattern detail in drawing) (1)
12.   State if special use tyre : n.a.
  Professional Off-Road : Yes / no(1)
  Tread depth : n.a.
  Void to fill ratio : n.a.
13.   Inflation pressure and index for
  measuring and testing
:
see attached test report
14.   Submitted for approval on (date) : 2020/06/29
We herewith declare that we have not applied and will not apply for approval with another Contracting Party of the ECE for the same
type of product.
C
N
20
08
00
23
The South of Yalujiang Road, Wenzhuang Village Qinghe
Agency of Cao County Heze City, Shandong Province 274400
China(PRC)
pieperr
Nieuwe stempel
(1) Strike out what does not apply.
(2) Modified points are underlined for extension.
MANUFACTURER'S STAMP
 Signature :
…………………………………….
Name: Ren Hailong
THIS APPLICATION IS ACCOMPANIED BY:
• Application form, relating to ECE approval for pneumatic tyre pursuant Regulation No.54
• A drawing of the tyre's side wall, tread and dimensioned cross section.